Features
■■ Three-stage hybrid protection
■■ Sneak/fault current protection
■■ Resettable fuses – PTCs
■■ Low capacitance option
■■ Plug-in module
■■ Requires Edco PCB1B-WKEY base
■■ Fast response time

4.	 Insert PC642C module into keyed PCB1B-WKEY base. See Drawing 2.
5.	 Apply power to protected circuit.
Ordering Information
Emerson Network Power Contact information
Surge Protection
100 Emerson Parkway
Binghamton, NY 13905
T: (607) 721-8840
T: (800) 288-6169
F: (607) 722-8713
E: SurgeTech@Emerson.com
IO-50105 5/14 Rev. 7 Printed in USA
While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness herein, Emerson Network Power Surge Protection assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability, for damages
resulting from use of this information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
DRAWING 2DRAWING 1
How to Specify the Appropriate Model
*Other configurations available, please contact factory.
Emerson Network Power, the Emerson Network Power logo and Edco are trademarks
and service marks of Emerson Electric Co. ©2014 Emerson Electric Co.
PCB1B-WKEY
APPLICATIONS PART NUMBER
RS485, RS422 PC642C-008LC & PCB1B-WKEY
RS232 PC642C-036LC & PCB1B-WKEY
E-NET, 10 BASE T PC642C-036LC & PCB1B-WKEY
4–20 ma PC642C-036LC & PCB1B-WKEY
OPTION PART NUMBER
DIN Rail Kit Available 11604KIT-PC
MODEL
MAX.
OPERATING
VOLTAGE
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
(1000V@1 mA)
PC642C-008LC 5 VDC 8 VDC
PC642C-036LC 30 VDC 36 VDC
PC642C-043LC 36 VDC 43 VDC
PC642C-200LC 43-250 VDC 300 VDC
PCB1B-WKEY
Installation Instructions
Terminal Assignments
Ground Terminal 1 or 10 to Building Approved Ground (preferably AC Power safety ground).